

# Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

## Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*

### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1089

"AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS LIFELINE INDIVIDUAL VERIFICATION  
EFFORT CORPORATION."

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 1089.

Amend Senate Bill No. 1089 as engrossed, S3/16/05 (version: 03-16-2005 12:27):

Page 3, line 33, delete "(a)" and substitute (a)(1)"

AND

Page 4, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"services provided by the corporation.

(2) Participation in the verification program shall be available  
only for eligible telecommunications carriers having a customer access base  
of fifteen thousand (15,000) or fewer."

AND

Page 4, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"Telecommunications Services Corporation under § 25-29-103. The item on the  
bill shall identify both assessments by name."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Cowling

JDF/JDF - 04-05-2005 16:26

JDF474

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk